
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4376
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF PORT BLAIR
A.C. JOSE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether haphazard development of Port Blair is spoiling the natural beauty of Andaman and Nicobar Islands affecting the tourism;
and

(b) if so, the preventive steps proposed by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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